

Regd. Office:

109 to 112-A, Super Mall, Nr. Lal Bungalow, C. G. Road,

Ahmedabad - 380009. | Ph.: +91-79 2646 2170-71, 94264 72170

ashapurigold@gmail.com, info@ashapurigold.com, www.ashapurigold.com



Mfg. & Wholesaler of Gold Ornaments

30/04/2019

To.

The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 542579

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Declaration with respect to non-applicability of Large Corporate Framework pursuant to SEBI Circular No.SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

With reference to the above circular in respect of fund raising by issuing of debt securities by Large Corporates; and disclosure of compliance thereof by such Large Corporates, we hereby submit that our Company **Ashapuri Gold Ornament Limited**(CIN: U36910GJ2008PLC054222) is out of the purview of Large Corporate category as per the framework provided in the said circular

We request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For, Ashapuri Gold Ornament Limited

JITENDRAKUMAR SAREMAL SONI DIN:01795752

CIN NO.: U36910GJ2008PLC054222 • GST IN No.: 24AAHCA1079R1Z9